
488 FINANCE 

18.- -Annual Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments 
1912-13 to 1916-17—concluded. 

Provinces. 

Alberta— 
Total revenue 
Total expenditure 
Revenue per head 
Expenditure per head.. 

British Columbia— 
Total revenue 
Total expenditure 
Revenue per head 
Expenditure per head.. 

SUMMARY— 
Total revenue 
Total expenditure 
Revenue per head 
Expenditure per head.. 

191,2-13. 

12 
15 

51 
53 

,399,905 
,225,584 

13.12 
12.70 

,510,215 
,444,822 

27.62 
34.18 

,582,394 
,744,008 

6.87 
7.16 

1913-14. 

$ 
5,255,276 
5,401,595 

12.04 
12.37 

10,479,259 
15,766,912 

21.46 
32.30 

51,150,919 
56,415,287 

6.64 
7.33 

1914-15. 

$ 
5,143,590 
5,714,032 

11.10 
12.33 

7,974,496 
11,942,667 

16.33 
24.46 

49,910,743 
55,617,537 

6.32 
7.04 

1915-16. 

5,281,695 
6,018,894 

10.74 
12.24 

6,291,694 
9,880,662 

11.04 
17.34 

49,644,541 
53,241,866 

6.12 
6.56 

1916-17. 

$ 
6,260,109 
6,752,503 

11.99 
12.94 

6,906,784 
9,079,318 

11.21 
14.74 

57,962,979 
59,710,666 

6.95 
7.16 

19.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1916-1917. 

Provinces. Year Ended. Total 
Revenue. 

Revenue 
per 

head. 

Total 
Expendi

ture. 

Expen
diture 

per head. 

Prince Edward Island. 
Nova Scotia 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

$ cts. 
5.36 
4 53 

New Brunswick 
Quebec 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

5.95 
4.43 

Ontario 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

6.02 
Manitoba 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

11.99 
Saskatchewan 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

8.31 
Alberta 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 

12.94 
British Columbia 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 

$ 
469,050 

2,118,618 
1,572,814 

10,441,114 
18,269,597 
6,292,985 
5,631,911 
6,260,106 
6,906,784 

$ cts. 
5.00 
4.14 
4.32 
4.66 
6.66 

11.00 
8.36 

11.99 
11.21 

$ 
502,808 

2,318,912 
2,166,905 
9,907,673 

16,518,223 
6,860,353 
5,603,971 
6,752,503 
9,079,318 14.74 

December 31, 1917.. 
September 30, 917.. 
October 31, 1917, 
June 30, 1917 
October 31, 1917. 
November 30,1917.. 
February 28, 1917... 
December 31, 1917.. 
March 31, 1917 

Total 57,962,979 6.95 59,710,666 7.16 

20.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1916-1917. 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND (Year ended December 31, 1917). 

Receipts from 

Dominion subsidy 
Fees, Provincial Secretary 
Prothonotary's fees 
Fire Insurance Cos 
Life Insurance Cos 
Registrar of deeds 
Banks 
Hospital fees 
Succession duties 
Land tax 
Income tax 
Fines and penalties 
Fox tax 
Miscellaneous 

Total receipts. 

Amount. 

$ 
372,182 

1,494 
1,499 
5,100 
1,688 
5,759 
5,836 
6,557 
4,199 

40,552 
12,621 

898 
2,459 
8,206 

469,050 

Expenditure for 

Administration of justice 
Education 
Hospital and infirmary 
Interest. 
Legislation 
Paupers 
Agriculture, Dept. of 
Provincial Sec'y Treasurer 
Registry offices 
Public Works Dept., salaries, 

roads, bridges, etc 
Sinking fund • 
Executive Council 
Provincial Buildings 
Library 
Board of Health 
Provincial Auditor's Dept 
Miscellaneous 

Total expenditure 

Amount. 

$ 
27,990 

178,507 
88,438 
46,799 
10,689 
3,752 

16,163 
6,734 
5,240 

73,228 
16,695 
2,967 
4,399 
1,498 
1,610 
1,864 

16,235 

502,808 


