18.—Annual Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1912-13 to 1916-17—concluded.

Provinces.	1912-13.	1913-14.	1914-15.	1915-16.	1916-17.
Alberta—	\$	\$	\$	2	•
Total revenue	5,399,905	5,255,276	5,143,590	5,281,695	$6,\overset{\circ}{260},109$
Total expenditure	5,225,584	5,401,595	5,714,032	6,018,894	6,752,503
Revenue per head	13.12	12.04	11.10	10.74	11.99
Expenditure per head	12.70	12.37	12.33	12.24	12.94
British Columbia—					12.0
Total revenue	12,510,215	10,479,259	7,974,496	6,291,694	6,906,784
Total expenditure	15,444,822	15,766,912	11,942,667	9,880,662	9,079,318
Revenue per head	27.62	21.46	16.33	11.04	11.21
Expenditure per head	34.18	32.30	24.46	17.34	14.74
Summary		'		1	
Total revenue	51,582,394	51,150,919	49,910,743	49,644,541	57,962,979
Total expenditure	53,744,008	56,415,287	55,617,537	53,241,866	59,710,666
Revenue per head	6.87	6.64	6.32	6.12	6.98
Expenditure per head	7.16	7.33	7.04	6.56	7.16

19.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1916-1917.

Provinces.	Year Ended.	Total Revenue.	Revenue per head.	Total Expendi- ture.	Expen- diture per head.
New Brunswick	September 30, 917 October 31, 1917 June 30, 1917 October 31, 1917	\$ 469,050 2,118,618 1,572,814 10,441,114 18,269,597 6,292,985 5,631,911 6,260,106 6,906,784	\$ cts. 5.00 4.14 4.32 4.66 6.66 11.00 8.36 11.99 11.21	\$ 502,808 2,318,912 2,166,905 9,907,673 16,518,223 6,860,353 5,603,971 6,752,503 9,079,318	\$ cts. 5.36 4.53 5.95 4.43 6.02 11.99 8.31 12.94 14.74
	Total	57,962,979	6.95	59,710,666	7.16

20.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1916-1917.

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND (Year ended December 31, 1917).

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
Dominion subsidy. Fees, Provincial Secretary. Prothonotary's fees. Fire Insurance Cos. Life Insurance Cos. Registrar of deeds. Banks. Hospital fees. Succession duties Land tax. Income tax. Fines and penalties. Fox tax. Miscellaneous.	1,494 1,499 5,100 1,688 5,759 5,836 6,557 4,199 40,552 12,621 898 2,459	Administration of justice. Education. Hospital and infirmary. Interest. Legislation. Paupers. Agriculture, Dept. of. Provincial Sec'y Treasurer. Registry offices. Public Works Dept., salaries, roads, bridges, etc. Sinking fund. Executive Council. Provincial Buildings. Library. Board of Health. Provincial Auditor's Dept. Miscellaneous.	3,752 16,163 6,734 5,240 73,228 16,695 2,967 4,399 1,498
Total receipts	469,050	Total expenditure	502,80